Qualifying Facility Restructuring Reasonableness Letter (QFRRL) Process

DRAFT - Proposed Timeline





If no Party 

Comments at the Conference and 

no written 

comments later 

received.

If at end of comment period protests are received and ORA issues letter w/o needing additional information

If at end of comment period protests are received and ORA elects to modify QFRRL and Utility and QF do not comment

If at end of comment period protests are received and ORA elects to modify QFRRL and the Utility or QF comment on modifications

If at end of comment period protests are received and ORA needs additional information to finalize QFRRL

If at end of comment period protests are received and ORA needs additional information to modify QFRRL

· Utility & QF Agree to Contract Modification and submit to ORA



0

0

0

0

0

0

· ORA Issues Tentative QFRRL (within 45 days)**



15-45

15-45

15-45

15-45

15-45

15-45

· Commission schedules conference on Calendar (15 days from Tentative QFRRL)



30-60

30-60

30-60

30-60

30-60

30-60

· Comment period - Detailed written objections to restructuring can be submitted to the IOU, QF, and ORA. (within 15 days of the date of the comment conference)



None Received

45-75

45-75

45-75

45-75

45-75

45-75

· The QF and IOU submit responses to comments (within 5 days)



n/a

46-80

46-80

46-80

46-80

46-80

· Based on written objections, ORA requests additional information, withdrawals or finalizes the QFRRL (within 25 days of conference)**



n/a

n/a

47-85

47-85

47-85

47-85

· Utility provides ORA additional information (assumed 5 days)



n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

52-90

52-90

· ORA modifies, finalizes or withdraws QFRRL (within 10 days of receipt of supplemental information)**



n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

53-100

· Utility and QF review modified QFRRL and may comment (within 5 days)



n/a

n/a

52-90

52-90

n/a

54-105

· ORA further modifies QFRRL based on Utility or QF comments (within 5 days)**



n/a

n/a

n/a

53-95

n/a

55-110

· QFRRL Finalized




45-75

(Tentative becomes final since no comments)

46-85

(within 25 days of conference)

52-90

(if Utility and QF do not comment, modified QFRRL becomes final)

53-95



53-100

(within 10 days of receipt of supplemental information)

55-110

(within 10 days of receipt of supplemental information)

Total Time Required to obtain QFRRL



1.5 to 2.5 

1.5 to 2.8

1.7 to 3

1.8 to 3.2

1.8 to 3.3

1.8 to 3.7

(in months)















** At any of these times ORA may choose to withdraw the tentative QFRRL and the process would end.


